IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 17TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO. CACE20005993 DIVISION: 08 JUDGE: Haimes, David A. (08)

GAL GIP

Pompano Senior Squadron Flying Club, Inc.	
Plantiff(s) / Petitioner(s)	
V.	
Carl L Kennedy II	
Defendant(s) / Respondent(s)/	II PLA

Agreed Order on Scott J. Kalish, Esq., Motion to Withdraw

THIS MATTER came before the Court on April 14, 2022 on SCOTT J. KALISH, ESQ. Motion to Withdraw as counsel for the Defendant in the above-referenced matter, and the Court having reviewed the file and being otherwise advised in the premises, it is hereby

ORDERED and ADJUDGED as follows:

- 1. The Motion of SCOTT J. KALISH, ESQ., to withdraw as counsel for the Defendant is hereby GRANTED.
- 2. Any future communications, pleadings, discovery, or correspondence in this matter be directed to Carl L. Kennedy, II, clktax@aol.com; 2929 S. Ocean Blvd., #510, Boca Raton, FL 33432; (304) 552 0206.
- 3. The Defendant shall have thirty (30) days from the date of this order to either retain new counsel and have new counsel file a notice of appearance or to file a pleading stating he will be representing himself.
- 4. The hearing scheduled before Special Magistrate Lynch for April 19, 2022 on Plaintiff's Renewed Motion for Rule to Show Cause shall be rescheduled.

DONE and **ORDERED** in Chambers, at CIRCUIT COURT, Florida on 15th day of April, 2022.

CACE20005993 04-15-2022 7:59 PM

Hon. Haimes, David A. (08)

CIRCUIT JUDGE

Electronically Signed by Haimes, David A. (08)

Copies Furnished To:

Carl Lemley Kennedy II, E-mail: CLKTax@aol.com
Carl Lemley Kennedy II, E-mail: mail@goard.com
Edward F Holodak, E-mail: pleadings@holodakpa.com
Edward F Holodak, E-mail: edward@holodakpa.com
Scott J. Kalish, E-mail: dara@scottjkalishlaw.com
Scott J. Kalish, E-mail: assistant@scottjkalishlaw.com
Scott J. Kalish, E-mail: Scott@scottjkalishlaw.com

Thomas Michael Lynch IV, E-mail: tomlynchmediation@gmail.com Thomas Michael Lynch IV, E-mail: lynchmediations1968@gmail.com